Company is ₹ 3,498.25 Lakhs while in year 2017-18, reserve was ₹ 

3,042.78 Lakhs. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

There was no change in the Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital  

of the Company during the year. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 5,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Five Crores only) divided into 49,50,000 (Forty Nine Lakhs 

and Fifty Thousand ) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 

and 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) 8% Preference Shares of ₹ 10/- 

(Rupees Ten). 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 4,60,49,603 /- 

(Rupees Four Crores Sixty Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand and Six 

Hundred Three only) divided into 45,94,300 (Forty Five Lakhs 

Ninety Four Thousand and Three Hundred) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- 

(Rupee Ten) each and 21,320 forfeited  shares  amounting of ₹ 

1,06,603/- (One Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred and Three Only). 

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE 

The Management Discussion and Analysis, Report on Corporate 

Governance and a Certificate by the Managing Director 

conforming compliance by all the Board Members and Senior 

Management Personnel with Company’s Code of Conduct, Joint